LIPA Statement No. 1 — RMC
Long Island Power Authority

Statement of Remote Meter Reading Charges

Applicable to Customers with Remote Meter Reading Services under all Service Classifications,
to the Extent Set Forth in the Tariff for Electric Service

TYPE OF EQUIPMENT

Single Phase Polyphase Single Phase PolyPhase
Type of Charges Wireless Wireless Telephone Telephone
(per meter) (Note 2) (Note 2) Land-line Land-line
Order Processing, (1) $127.00 $127.00 $127.00 $127.00
Site Survey and
Engineering Charge
Metering Equipment; $186.00 $211.00 $228.00 $254.00
Incremental Charge
Communication $993.00 $993.00 (Note 3) (Note 3)
Equipment Charge
Installation Charge $181.00 $204.00 $136.00 $158.00
Central Operating $38.00 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00
Equipment Charge
Total One-time $1,525.00 $1,573.00 $529.00 $577.00
Charges (Note 3) (Note 3)
Daily Administrative $0.74 $0.74 $0.74 $0.74
Charge
Daily Communication $0.66 $0.66 (Note 3) (Note 3)
Operations Charge
Total Daily Charges $1.40 $1.40 $0.74 $0.74
(Note 3) (Note 3)

Notes:

Note 1: Even if the customer decides or even if it is recommended by LIPA to the customer not to have
the Remote Meter Reading Capability installed after the order has been processed, the site
survey performed and the engineering completed, the customer will pay the charge of $127.00 for
completion of these activities.

Note 2: Wireless communications equipment may not function in all geographical areas or metering
locations and therefore, will not be offered to customers in those locations

Note 3: Telephone communications equipment and usage charges from third party providers are the
customer’s responsibility.

Note 4: Additional equipment required for the safe operation of installation such as a telephone land-line

surge suppression/protection device shall be provided by the customer. If not installed, the
customer account will revert to manual meter reading status.

Effective: June 1, 2005



